

## PUBLIC NOTICE

The Greenville County Water and Sewer Authority will begin SMOKE TESTING all sewer lines between the hours of 7:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m. from Monday, June 3<sup>rd</sup> through Friday, June 14<sup>th</sup>. During the testing in your area, if you notice the artificial smoke we use entering your home from sinks, bathtubs or floor drains, please either step outside and notify the crew that is in the area or immediately call our office at (434) 348-4213. If you have someone in your home that has respiratory problems (on oxygen) or someone that might be alarmed or confused if they see smoke, please notify us at the above number as soon as possible so we can notify you when we will be smoke testing in your area. Your assistance in this process is greatly appreciated.